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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

MBBS Phase - III (Part II) Degree Examination - June 2014
Time: Three Hours

Max. Marks: 90 Marks

Medicine - Paper II (Old Scheme)

Q.P. CODE: 1015

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked
Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LONG ESSAYS

1.

2.

2 x 10 = 20 Marks

Explain the pathogenesis and clinical features of Typhoid fever. What are the complications? How

to manage a case of Typhoid fever?

30 year young female presents with acute onset of chest pain to casualty. How do you proceed in
this case to arrive at the diagnosis? Mention treatment of one of the condition with.

SHORT ESSAYS

Complications of Pulmonary Tuberculosis
Treatment of rabid dog bite and complications
Classify ART (Anti Retro Viral) Drugs.

Dengue fever

Cardiogenic shock

Treatment of Pyelonephritis

Hypoglycemia

Hyperkalemia

Metabolic acidosis

Management of Parkinson’s Disease

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22,

Jones Major criteria

ECG changes in Myocardial infarction

Philadelphia chromosome

Four disease modifying drugs in Rheumatoid Arthritis
Generalized lymphadenopathy (Four causes)

Three causes of prolonged bleeding

Two inflammatory Bowel disorders

Three drugs used in Anaphylactic shock

Four causes of tender Hepatomegaly

ECG changes in Atrial fibrillation
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10 x 5 = 50 Marks

10 x 2 = 20 Marks
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